
 
 
 
Business Services  
Contracts Office  

  
 

1) Are these “point to point” fiber circuits (21 sites) separate from the existing BestNet Dark Fiber 
circuits?  YES  

3) Do you approve of Comcast response under the State Master Contract – CalNet DNCS (month-to-
month) in lieu of 60 Month term for these “point-to-point” circuits?  YES 

 
 
 
 
 

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1 


